(R-86-2237)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_ROOI1Z

apopTED on  JUN 09 1386

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that

Change Order No., 2, dated April 15, 1986, heretofore filed with
r
the City Clerk of said City as Document No. RR- 265912

issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and Fritz A, Nachant, said contract having been filed in

the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- o?é; 74L '

be and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set
forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract price of
$63,641.30.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor is hereby
authorized to transfer $73,600 from Fund No. 39094, Mid City Park
Development to CIP No. 29-441.,0, Colina Del Sol Community Park
Improvements, solely and exclusively for the purpose of funding
this change order.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $73,600 from CIP NO. 29-441.0, Colina Del Sol Community

Park Improvements, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively

-PAGE 1 OF 2~

00324



for the purpose of supplementing expenditures previously

authorized by Resolution No. R-262762, adopted March 25, 1985.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Vs
s

By

fdolt Hradeck¥
eputy City Attorney

RH:mem

05/15/86
Aud.Cert:86942
Or .Dept:Pk.&Rec.
R-86-2237
Form=r.co2

~PAGE 2 OF 2~

)

00

225 K- 265912



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC___86942

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO.: 441

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

73,600, 00 Fund

Amount §

Purpose_Authorizing the expenditure of funds for construction of Colina Del Sol

Community Park Improvement. Y,
e ]
Date May 12, 1986
OMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
Accra. | oy FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT orB | ECOUON | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 39094 9544 $73,600,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $73,600,00

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $

Vendor
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | oiOB. | OFERATION | Benrequip | FaciLITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

AC-361 (REV 3-86) OO 8 26 FUND OVERRIDE OO

Ac.__ 86942

Q/ 265912  JUNO09 1986



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Abbe Wolfsheimer

Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
Uvaldo Martinez

Mayor

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-85)

AUTHENTICATED BY:

JUN 09 1986

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
LY O O O
O O g O
Ly 0O O O
4 O 0O O
& 0O O O
@ O O 0
& 0O [ O
& O O O
- = = == VACANT

ED STRUIKSMA
Dcputy Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

o lhacflice fﬁmm

Number

Resolutlorﬁ_’zasglz J UN 0 9 1986

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, California

Adopted

00327



00328

g 18

O Ve jgan



